**APPROVED** 

### Porsche Approved<sup>™</sup> Limited Warranty Extension

S. Y0 911

Peace of mind comes easy with two years of unlimited mileage.



# Just like any investment, it pays to have protection.

It's measured, meticulous, and commanding. It's a fine-tuned instrument unlike any other. It's not just a sports car. It's your Porsche. You've invested in this vehicle, and just like any other asset, it's an investment you'll want to protect.

Our commitment to your Porsche goes far beyond the lot. That's why our vehicles have an available Porsche Approved Limited Warranty Extension. Once your current vehicle warranty has expired, you'll continue to receive the exceptionally high level of vehicle service Porsche drivers have come to expect.

The Porsche Approved Limited Warranty Extension applies throughout Canada and the U.S. and can be redeemed in every Porsche Centre. It covers 100% of the cost of parts and labour for covered components. It also boasts unlimited mileage so you can enjoy every kilometer behind the wheel. And during the warranty period you will pay no deductible in the event of a claim.

Contact your local Porsche Centre for more information.

### Vehicle Eligibility Requirements.

- Original owner / Same owner
- Canadian specification vehicle
- Vehicle must be within the parameters of the Limited New Car Warranty or Porsche Approved<sup>™</sup> Limited Warranty
- Vehicle must surpass the Porsche Approved<sup>™</sup> Warranty Extension 111-point inspection requirements\*
- A Vehicle Analysis Report
- Deficiencies identified by the 111-point inspection must be repaired or reconditioned at customer's expense, unless covered by the existing warranty.
- The vehicle has only been previously repaired, maintained, or serviced by an authorized Porsche Centre.
- All service campaigns must be completed prior to warranty extension registration.

3

### The Limited Warranty Extension covers malfunction of the following components:

- Engine
- Fuel / Cooling system
- Power train / Transmission
- Suspension / Steering
- Brake system
- Heating / Air conditioning
- Electrical Systems
- Body
- Comfort Electronics





## The following are affected by wear and tear (not covered):

- Wiper blades
- Tires
- Brake pads and brake discs
- Shock absorbers
- Clutch disc and clutch pressure plate
- Drive belt including tensioning guide rails and roller
- Spark plugs
- Batteries
- PDCC reservoir
- Coolant
- All light bulbs (excluding Xenon and LED-lamps)
- All filters, fluids, oils and greases



#### Warranty Scope.

Once the Porsche Approved 111-point inspection and program eligibility requirements have been met, a warranty in duration of two years and unlimited mileage shall be granted upon the purchase of the Porsche Approved Limited Warranty Extension.

The Porsche Approved Limited Warranty Extension shall commence at the earliest upon time or mileage expiry of current New Vehicle Limited Warranty or the time on an existing Porsche Approved Certified Pre-Owned Warranty.

### Warranty Transferability.

Time remaining on the Porsche Approved Limited Warranty Extension can only be transferred to another consumer in a private sale or through a Porsche Centre. Porsche Cars Canada Ltd. does not charge a fee for the transfer of this limited warranty. However, the purchasing customer is required to submit a change of ownership card to Porsche Cars Canada Ltd. after completion of this transaction. Once received, the change of ownership card information is used to update the customer database at Porsche Cars Canada Ltd. Moreover, Porsche Cars Canada Ltd. reserves the right to not honour the Porsche Approved Warranty Extension until customer ownership and eligibility can be verified.



### Porsche Roadside Assistance.

Our warranty extension also comes with Porsche Roadside Assistance, an exclusive Porsche support service for added security when travelling - 24 hours a day, 365 days a year. Porsche Roadside Assistance includes services ranging from breakdown and recovery assistance to trip interruption.

To contact Porsche Roadside Assistance, call **1-(800)-PORSCHE.** 

### Porsche Approved Limited Warranty Extension costs.

Available for all current models which meet the vehicle eligibility requirements and warranty scope, excluding Porsche Carrera GT and 918 Spyder. Please contact your authorized Porsche Centre for model specific pricing details. Taxes extra. These express warranties are provided by Porsche Cars Canada, Ltd., and are in lieu of all other express warranties of Porsche Cars Canada, Ltd., the manufacturer, and selling dealer.

Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche AG is the owner of numerous trademarks. both registered and unregistered, including without limitation the Porsche Crest<sup>\*</sup>. Porsche<sup>\*</sup>, Boxster<sup>\*</sup>, Carrera<sup>\*</sup>, Cayenne<sup>\*</sup>, Cayman<sup>®</sup>, Macan<sup>®</sup>, Panamera<sup>®</sup>, Tiptronic<sup>®</sup>, VarioCam<sup>®</sup>, PCM<sup>™</sup>, 911<sup>™</sup>, 4S<sup>®</sup> and the model numbers and the distinctive shapes of the Porsche automobiles. The third party trademarks contained herein are the properties of their respective owners. Porsche Cars Canada. Ltd. and its affiliates believe the specifications to be correct at the time of printing. However, specifications, standard equipment and options are subject to change without notice. Some options may be unavailable when a car is built. Some vehicles may be shown with equipment that is not available in Canada. Please ask your authorized Porsche dealer for advice concerning the current availability of options and verify the optional equipment that you ordered. Porsche recommends seat belt usage and observance of traffic laws at all times

Porsche Cars Canada, Ltd. 165 Yorkland Blvd. Unit 150 Toronto, ON M2J 4R2 Canada

© 2018 Porsche Cars Canada, Ltd.

Printed in Canada.

1 800 PORSCHE

To find the nearest Porsche Centre, visit www.porsche.ca